## Ottawa Jr. Senators Spring Development 'AAA' CDHL May & June 2024

Supervised by the Ottawa Junior Senators Hockey Club

Held at the Jim Durrell Recreation Centre, 1265 Walkley Rd, Ottawa, ON K1V 6P9

Open to players born 2005-2009. Teams will consist of (2) Goalies , (6) Defence and (12) Forwards. Players have the chance to immerse themselves in a Junior-like setting, supported by our Junior A coaching staff, within a competitive atmosphere, and through an all-encompassing development program. Those joining the Junior Senators CDHL Spring 'AAA' team will also benefit from a tour of the OJS facility including the locker room, coaches office and use of the facility.

The team will provide players a schedule consisting of 16 games and 8 practices (totalling 12 hours of practice). Aligning with the league's distinctive development focus, gameplay rules prioritize skill advancement and foster chances for next-level exposure. The season commences May 2nd and concludes at the end of June.

<u>Registration Fees</u>: The cost to participate in our Spring program is \$2034 (\$1800+hst). Full payment is required to secure your spot! Payments must be sent by e-transfer to: cjmhockey89@gmail.com with password: hockey

For any questions or concerns please contact our Assistant GM Patrick McCallen by email: Patrick.mccallen@hotmail.com or by cell 647-679-5206.

## Please provide the following information by returning this form to the previous email.

Name:			
Address:		City:	
Province:	Postal Code:	Telephone Number	
E-mail Address:		Birthdate:	
Height/Weight:	Position:	Shoot:	
Level Played 2023-2024:.		Team Name:	
Emergency Contact Name	<b>3</b> :	Telephone Number:	
Any medical conditions w	e should be aware of:		
	Е	Iealth Card#:	
Signature:		Date:	
(parent or guardian please	sign if applicant is under 18	)	

Cancellation Policy: Because of the 'SOLD OUT' nature of this camp **No Refund** is provided if application is cancelled within 2 weeks of camp date. A \$85 processing charge applies otherwise. The above applicant will not hold the owners and staff of the Ottawa Junior Senators Hockey Club liable/responsible for damages, loss or injury which may occur and hereby release the Ottawa Junior Senators Hockey Club from any actions which may occur while attending the Ottawa Jr. Senators Spring Development AAA CDHL. This release covers traveling to and from the arena as well as any and all activities on and off the ice